

Ingredients

Chocolate hearts

salted caramel (glucose-fructose syrup, sweetened condensed milk, salted butter (cream (milk), salt), sugar, water, salt)(milk), milk chocolate (sugar, cocoa butter, whole milk powder, skimmed milk powder, cocoa mass, emulsifier: soya lecithin, flavouring)(milk,soya), dark chocolate (cocoa mass, sugar, cocoa butter, emulsifier: soya lecithin, natural vanilla flavouring)(soya),

Chocolate Buttons

ingredients: Cocoa Mass, Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier: Non-GMO Soya Lecithin, Vanilla Extract. No gluten containing ingredients.

Allergens: Contains Soya. May contain traces of peanuts, nuts, milk and gluten.